Note: 1) Market values for W&W Group as of 30th June 2021  2) Among others IBRD, EIB and other EU & European institutions  3) The remainder includes a negative interest rate derivative position €472mn, ABS

€42mn, and Corporate Funds €179mn (in total €-252mn)

W&W overview and strategy

Results update

Capital position and rating

Proposed transaction

Agenda

Page 21W&W AG | Investor Presentation | Aug / Sep 2021

IFRS and German GAAP equity position and capital structure

2,0251,986

1,487 1,486

3,027 3,159

287 39735 42425 343

2019 2020

Paid-in capital Retained earnings

Other reserves Non-controlling interests

Subordinated capital

+2.0%

Equity

Subordinated

Capital

5,4285,260

+3.2%

490 490

995 995

426 460

75 81

2019 2020

Share capital Capital reserve

Retained earnings Unappropriated surplus

Capital position and rating

W&W AG | Investor Presentation | Aug / Sep 2021 Page 22

Low Group leverage of 6%1

Figures may be rounded

Note: W&W AG has not issued any debt instruments; 1) Group leverage calculated as Subordinated Capital / (Group IFRS Equity + Subordinated Capital)

Solvency II position and sensitivities

Page 23

Capital position and rating

W&W AG | Investor Presentation | Aug / Sep 2021

+8 pts

-17 pts
-35 pts

-67 pts

Interest rate

-50bp

Interest rate

+50bp

Equity markets

-36%

Credit spreads

+50bp

233 223
185 178

Solvency II SII without VA SII without
transitional reserve

SII without VA and
transitional reserve

SII without

transitional

measures

SII without VA

and transitional

measures

Solvency II Solvency II

Without VA

Figures may be rounded

6,833 6,842 6,886

2,867 2,938 2,877

2019 2020 H1 2021

7,392 7,362 7,483

1,870 1,819 1,877

2019 2020 H1 2021

SII ratioSCROwn Funds

SII ratioSCROwn Funds

238% 233% 239%

395% 405% 399%

H1 2021:

239
H1 2021:

194

Solvency II own funds composition

Page 24

Capital position and rating

W&W AG | Investor Presentation | Aug / Sep 2021

98.0%
0.5%

1.5%

Unrestricted Tier 1 Restricted Tier 1 Tier 2

Figures may be rounded

W&W Group SCR breakdown

Page 25

Capital position and rating

W&W AG | Investor Presentation | Aug / Sep 2021

Figures may be rounded

Market

risk

Underwriting

Risk

Health

Underwriting

Risk

Non-Life

Diversi-

fication

Operational

Risk

Loss

absorbing

capacity

DT

Loss

absorbing

capacity

TP

SCR

(core group)

Group

SCR

SCR

other FI